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CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS
STAFF REPORT

Meeting Date: April 1,2014

To: Honorable Mayor & City Council

From: Byron Pope, City Clerk

Subject: Reconfirming City Council Meeting Dates in June 2014 and

Scheduling City Council Meeting Dates From July Through

December 2014

Attachments: None

INTRODUCTION

Provided for your review is a list of proposed City Council meeting dates from July
through December 2014, and to reconfirm your meeting dates for June 2014.

DISCUSSION

Per the Beverly Hills Municipal Code, the regularly scheduled City Council Meetings
would normally be held on the fl!~t and thfrd Tuesdays of the month:

Date Type of meetinQ Status
*June 10 2.30 p.m. Study Sess on Previously Confirmed

TOO p.m. Formal Previously Confrmed
Suggested replacement date: Wednesday, June 11 or Tuesday, June 24

June 17 2:30 p.m. Study Session Confirmed
7:00 p.m. Formal Confirmed

July 1 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

July 15 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

August 5 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

August 19 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

September 2 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed
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September 16 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

October 7 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

October 21 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

November 4 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

November 18 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

December 2 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

December 16 2:30 p.m. Study Session Proposed
7:00 p.m. Formal Proposed

HolidayslEvents:

Shavuot Wednesday, June 4, 2014
BH Firemen’s Ball Tuesday, June 10, 2014
Independence Day Friday, July 4, 2014
Labor Day Monday, September 1,2014
Rosh Hashanah Wednesday, September 24, 2014— Friday, September 26, 2014;

begins at sunset on Wednesday, September 24, 2014
Yom Kippur Saturday, October 4, 2014; begins at sunset on Friday,

October 3, 2014
Columbus Day Monday, October 13, 2014— (work day set aside as Innovations

Day for all employees)
New York Sales Monday, October 27, 2014 — Thursday, October 30, 2014
Mission Trip
Veteran’s Day Tuesday, November 11, 2014
Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday/Friday, November 27/28, 2014
Hanukkah Tuesday, December 16, 2014—Wednesday, December 24, 2014;

begins at sunset on Tuesday, December 16, 2014
Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2014
New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1, 2015

RECOMMENDATION

Staff respectfully requests confirmation of the meeting dates from June through
December 2014.

B ron Po e
Approved By
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